
Virginia HS and JR Rodeo Association Board Members 2024-2025

Position Contact Address Phone # Email Term End

NHSRA National Director* Kevin Brill 5785 South River Rd 434-996-0772 brillrodeo@gmail.com 2028

Stanardsville, VA 22973  

President* Jason Hawks 15128 Cabin Point Road 804-892-0186 jason.a.hawks@hotmail.com 2027

Carson, VA 23830
 

Vice President* Frankie Large 3702 Trents Mill Road 804-240-6662 cherryhillfarmva@gmail.com 2027

Dilwyn, VA 23936

State NHSRA Secretary Mandy Kight 3700 Hopewell Rd 804-662-0828 vhsrasecretary@gmail.com N/A

(non-voting) Mechanicsville, VA 23111

VJRA Secretary Julie Hitt 15355 Old Ridge Road 804-651-8168 vjrasecretary@gmail.com N/A

(non-voting) Beaverdam, VA 23015

Treasurer Jon Lamb 6800 Mill Trail Rd 757-645-7529 jondlamb@gmail.com 2027

Charles City, VA 23030

Rodeo Secretary* Becky Stone 1323 Essex Mill Rd 804-387-5911 vjracallin@gmail.com 2026

Dunnsville, VA 22454

Board Member Brad Manuel 206 Hawthorne Hollow Rd  (276) 620-8122 hiddenacresfarm94@gmail.com 2025

Rural Retreat, VA 24368  

Board Member* Chip Blackstone 16741 Bar B Ln 804-405-3185 chip@bb-electric.com 2025

Beaverdam, VA 23015

Board Member Scott Harris 259 Windmill Ln 540-267-6341 jsharris172@gmail.com 2025

Eagle Rock VA  24085

Board Member Matt Hamm PO Box 161 540-314-4228 rhammx5@gmail.com 2025

Bent Mountain, VA 24059

Board Member* Ricky Kight 3700 Hopewell Rd 804-814-2198 rhkight@gmail.com 2026

Mechanicsville, VA 23111

* Executive Board

Student Officers:

Student President Kellen Hamm  (540) 312-9116 kellen.hamm08@gmail.com 2025

Student Vice President Emma Bays (540) 875-6077 emmajobays2@gmail.com 2025

Student Secretary Kayleah Brader (540) 488-5597 kaysimonehewitt@gmail.com 2025

Student Reporter Hailey Blackstone  (804) 258-2098 2025

Queen Ashlynn Culbreth Non- Voting 276-237-6466 feedog2006@gmail.com 2025

Student Ambassador Quin Warren Non- Voting  (804) 339-5798 quin65441@gmail.com 2025

Student Ambassador Hagen Kight Non- Voting (804) 217-4880 2025

Non-voting Board Appointed Members:

Points Secretary Donna Martin 804-314-8963 donnahmartin77@gmail.com N/A

Website Administrator Karin Hinzmann 804-239-0264 karin.office63@gmail.com N/A

Queen Coordinator Caroline Lamb 804-543-9252 Carolinecowcl@yahoo.com N/A

Bayley Johnson 804-347-5193 bayleylynn13@gmail.com N/A

Little Miss Coordinator Shelenea Harris 540-267-6342 sheleneaharris@gmail.com N/A

Student Officer Coordinator Sarah Large 804-301-7527 wilcoxs@vt.edu N/A
 

Maverick/Peewee Payback Secretary Amanda Stern 804-385-3169 astern@rivercity-water.com N/A
 

JH Payback Secretary Julee Martinez 804-517-1580 N/A
 

HS Payback Secretary Fran Warren 804-339-6027 mswarren1110@gmail.com N/A
 

Volunteer Coordinator (Interim) Julie Hitt 804-651-8168 vjrasecretary@gmail.com N/A

Fundraiser Committee Chair Julee Martinez 804-517-1580 N/A
 

Team Virignia Process Improvement Committee Chair Joe Martinez 804-283-1496 N/A
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